
12501 Mayfield Road

Benvenuti nel nostro stabilimento! (Welcome to our establishment)

ou are wondering...Borgata. Is it someone’s name? Or maybe a
place. Well, Borgata is the original term given to the suburban town-

ships, villages, and neighborhoods that surrounded Palermo, Sicily. So,
there you have it; Borgata Bar means “Neighborhood Bar.” We are

positioned in the first floor of a one-hundred-year-old building in Little
Italy. The building has had many lives of wining, dining and entertaining.
Our food is top flight. From scratch lasagna to our house made sauces,
we’re sure to impress. Become a fan as so many have of our burgers, flat
breads or sandwiches. And finish it off with a Crime Br016e, a piece of
cake, or our homemade bread pudding.
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We’re happy to have you here, and we hope you enjoy your experience !

Panini
(Comes with fries and coleslaw)

Pork Cutlet Sandwich $10.95

$12.95 HamburgerVeal Cutlet Sandwich

Chicken Cutlet Sandwich $10.95 1talian Veggie BuFger
Breaded or Grilled

Peppers and Egg Sandwich $7.95
Add cheese for $2.OO

Italian Sub (hot or cold) 511.95

$10.95

$10.95

$10.95

Italian Beef {with au jus)
(Choice) mushrooms & onions

Sausage Sandwich
Topped with peppers & onions
Meatball Sub

Breaded Walleye Sandwich $13.95
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Burgers
(Comes with fries and coleslaw)

Lettuce, tomato, onion. Add bacon $2.CO.

Extra patty $5.00. Swiss, Cheddar, Ameri-
can, Pepperjack, Provolone cheese 52.00.

{Substitute Onion Rings for Fries 4.00.)

Borgata Burger $14.95
1/3 lb. angus beef topped with capicola,
soppressata, and provolone cheese, and
our own special Borgata sauce.

Buffalo Burger 314.95
1/3 lb. bison beef grilled to perfection,

511.95

$11.95

$11.95Pizza Burger
A Sausage patty between two slices of
pizza with provolone cheese. Hot or mild
peppers on the side
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Steamed Mussels $13.95
Sauteed in garlic aioli or tossed in home-
made pasta sauce. Served with garlic toast

Bruschetta $8.95
Garlic rubbed toast, tomato, olive oil, and
fresh basil

Three Meatballs Sg.95

Two Sausages $9.95
Two Braciole §9.95

(Each sened in homemaJesaua with pHic tIM)

Broiled Scampi (6) $11.95
An old school favorite, broiled to

perfection in our garlic pesto sauce, and

finished with garlic toast

Wings, Bone in {6) $12.00
Wings, Boneless $9.95
Sauces: BBQ, mUd, hot, gadic parmesan
teriyaki, sweet & sour, or mix them up!

Frog Legs §13.95
Breaded, then saut6ed. Served with
garlic toast

$13.95Calamari
Breaded and served with sauce

$8.95Onion rings

Fiatbreads

Traditional Flatbread Pizza $11.95
Peppers, onions, and mozzarella cheese.

Toppings $2.QQ each: Sausage, Pepperoni,
Chicken, Shrimp

Zuppa
Wedding Soup $7.95
Tripe Soup $9.95

Chef Frank’s Daity {ask your server)

Salads

Small House Salad $5.95
Mixed greens, veggies, and shaved cheeses

Large House Salad $8.95
Mixed greens, veggies, and shaved cheeses.

Add grilled chicken, $4. Shrirnp, 55. Or
Steak, $6.

Italian Chef Salad $14.95
Capicola, mortadeHa, soppressata salami,

cheese, olives, hardboiled egg
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Entrees

An served with a house salad, vegetables, and garlic toast

Shrimp Scampi $17.95
Served over a bed of spaghetti with a gartic aioli sauce

$28.95
517.95

Ribeye Steak (16oz}
Ribeye Steak (10oz}
Both served with fries or baked potato

$ 15,95
$14.95

Homernade Sausage Lasagna
Homemade Vegetable Lasagna
Each topped with our hornemade sauce

$14.95Homemade Braciole (2)
Hand rolled and stuffed. Served over spaghetti

$13.95

$19,95

Spaghetti with meatballs or sausage

Blackened Shrimp Alfredo (Sauteed in garlic)

Charbroiled shrimp served over pasta with a cream sauce

$18.95Blackened Chicken Alfredo
Chicken served over pasta with a cream sauce

$16.95

$18.95

Chicken Parmigiana

Veal Parrnigiana
Both breaded then covered in sauce and provalone cheese

517.95Chicken Marsala

Dusted in a seasoned flour, served over pasta

$18.95

$17.95

Veal Marsala
Dusted in a seasoned flour, served over pasta

Pan Seared Walleye

Bevande

Import/Premium Beer:

Corona $5.00

Modelo $5.00

Great Lakes CDRE Perry IPA $6.00
Great Lakes Dortmunder $6.00

Stella Artois $5.00
Sellzer$ grId Hard Soda

High Noon $7.00

White Claw 56.00

Italian Imported Beer.'

55.oo

$6.00

$7.00

$8.00

Peroni

Peroni (0.0 alcohol)
Moretti
Mena brea

Domes+ic Beer:

Bud. Bud Light. Coors Light. Labatt’s

Blue. Mic Ultra. Miller Light. $4.00

Sides
$4.00
$4.00
$6.00
$5.00
$5.00
$2.00
54.oo
$5.95

Fries

Cole Slaw

Spaghetti
Two Meatbalis

Sausage

Bag of Chips
Mixed Vegetables
Garlic Toast with sauce

Desserts
Scratch Crime Br016e $8.95
Scratch Bread Pudding $8.95
Cassata Al Forno Cannoli Cake 58.95
Ricotta & Pistachio Cheesecake $8.95

LiqUOr$

Well Drinks $4.00

All “Call” Liquors Priced Accordingly

Wines (Glass/Bottle)

Cabernet

Chard onay
Chianti

Montepulciano
Nero D’Avola (Sicilian Red)

Pinot Grigio
Pinot Noir

Prosecco (Sparkling Wine)
Valpolicella

$7/$26
$7/$26
$8/$30

$8/$30

$8/$30
$8/$30

$8/$30
$10

$9/$33

Consuming raw or uncooked meats, poultry,
seafood, sheitFsh, or eggs may increase your
risk of food borne atness


